LEGISLATIVE BUREAU AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Legislative Bureau to Reengrossed House Bill No. 415 by Representative Leger

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- In Senate Committee Amendment No. 1 proposed by the Senate Committee on Judiciary A
 and adopted by the Senate on May 24, 2017, on line 2, change "person" to "natural person"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 8 proposed by the Senate Committee on Judiciary A
- 6 and adopted by the Senate on May 24, 2017, on line 16, change ""(2) to "(1)"" to ""(2) The" 7 to "the""
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 9 On page 4, line 22, following "<u>exclusive to</u>" delete the remainder of the line

10 AMENDMENT NO. 4

- 11 On page 5, line 5, following "<u>authorized</u>" and before "<u>R.S.</u>" change "<u>by</u>" to "<u>pursuant to</u>"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 13 On page 5, line 7, following "parent" and before "or legal guardian" insert ", tutor,"